
7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   17 

     

BUS #1 
 

AFTERNOON X=CROSSOVER 

   

 **RIVERBANK LANGUAGE ACADEMY STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

2:00 Depart bus yard  

2:10 Riverbank Language Academy School  

   

 **RLA TK/K through 5th  grade school to home**  

   

2:19 Depart RLA School  

2:18 6425 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer) X 

2:20 6213 Roselle (Roselle & Fern Ct)  

2:22 NE Corner of Roselle at Storybrook  

2:23 NE Corner of Roselle & SRosebrook  

2:24 5806 Roselle (SE Corner of Roselle & Powers)   

2:25 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) X 

2:26 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard)  X 

2:27 6072 Jackson (Jackson & Turpin) X 

   

   

   

   

 **CARDOZO MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 **6th through 8th grade school to home**  

   

2:41 Cardozo Middle School (Santa Fe side) Load CMS  

2:46 Depart Cardozo Middle School  

2:51 6425 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer) X 

2:53 6145 Roselle (Roselle &Turpin)   X 

2:57 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook   

2:59 5806 Roselle (SE Corner of Roselle & Powers)   

3:01 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek)  X 

3:03 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard) X 

3:05 6072 Jackson (Jackson & Turpin) X 

   

   

   
   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   18 

     

BUS #2 MORNING X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

   
 ALL GRADES K-12th  HOME TO SCHOOL  
   
   

 **RIVERBANK HIGH SCHOOL HOME TO SCHOOL ONLY**  

   

 **9th  through 12th grade**  

   

6:58 Depart bus yard  

7:05 NE Corner of Roselle at Storybrook   

7:07 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook   

7:09 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) XX 

7:10 NE Corner of Howard at  Morrill  XX 

7:12 SE Corner of Howard at Ward XX 

7:17 Riverbank High School Drop RHS  

   

   

   

 **ELEMENTARY/CARDOZO MIDDLE SCHOOL **  

   

 **TK/K through 8th grade**  

   

7:23 SE Corner of  Fourth St at High St (Hutcheson Park) Elementary / CMS only X 

7:28 SE Corner of River Cove at Royal Links Elementary / CMS only  

7:34 NE Corner of Turpin at Jackson Elementary only X 

7:40 Riverbank Language Academy School Drop RLA   

7:46 Cardozo Middle School Drop CMS/ load CA AVE&CA transfers from #4  X 

7:52 California Ave School  Drop CA AVE  

7:58 Mesa Verde School Drop MESA  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   
   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   19 

     

BUS #2 AFTERNOON X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

   

   

 **ELEMENTARY/CARDOZO MIDDLE SCHOOL **  

   

 ** TK/K through 8th grade school to home**  

   

2:05 Depart bus yard  

2:10 California Ave School  

2:15 Depart CA Ave School  

2:21 NE Corner of Terminal at Van Dusen   

2:23 SE Corner of Terminal at Reich X 

2:28 Mesa Verde School  Load  RLA transfers from #3 and Mesa students  

2:32 Depart Mesa Verde School  

2:37 NE Corner of Santa Fe at Seventh (Cardozo Middle School) 

Drop CA AVE TK/K – 5th / MESA 1st – 5th  only    
X 

2:39 Cardozo Middle School Load CMS only  

2:46 Depart CMS  

2:48 SE Corner of  Fourth St at High St Elementary/CMS  X 

2:53 SE Corner of River Cove at Royal Links Elementary/CMS    

2:59 2618 Ward (Ward & Jackson at the Alley) CMS only X 

3:01 2800 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos) CMS only X 

   

   

   

   

 **RIVERBANK HIGH SCHOOL ONLY**  

   

 **9th through 12th grade school to home**  

   

3:08 Riverbank High School Load RHS   

3:11 Depart RHS  

3:16 NE Corner of Roselle at Storybrook    

3:17 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook  

3:20 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) XX 

3:22 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard) XX 

3:24 SE Corner of Howard at Ward  XX 

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   20 

     

BUS #3 MORNING X=CROSSOVER 
 

 **CARDOZO MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 **6th through 8th grade home to school**  

   

6:57 Depart bus yard  

7:00 6145 Roselle (Roselle &Turpin)   X 

7:03 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook   

7:04 SE Corner of Roselle at Powers  

7:06 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) X 

7:07 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard) X 

7:09 NE Corner of Jackson at Turpin X 

7:11 2618 Ward (Ward & Jackson at the Alley) X 

7:13 2800 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos) X 

7:15 6411 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer) X 

7:20 Cardozo Middle School Drop CMS students only  
   
   

   

  **ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 **TK/K through 5th grade home to school**  

   

7:25 6213 Roselle (Roselle & Fern Ct)    

7:26 NE Corner of Roselle at Soares   X 

7:27 NW Corner of Roselle at Storybrook  

7:28 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook   

7:30 SE Corner of Roselle at Powers   

7:32 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek)   X 

7:33 NE Corner Howard at Morrill (Morrill & Howard) X 

7:39 Riverbank Language Academy School  Drop RLA  X 

7:47 California Ave School  Drop CA AVE  

7:55 Mesa Verde School Drop MESA  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   21 

     

BUS #3 
 

AFTERNOON X=CROSSOVER 

   

 **ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

2:00 Depart bus yard  

2:10 Riverbank Language Academy School  

   

 **RLA TK/K through 5th grade school to home**  

   

2:19 Depart RLA School  

2:24 NW Corner of Seventh at Santa Fe RLA only X 

2:26 SW Corner of Santa Fe at Cervi RLA only X 

2:30 Mesa Verde School Drop RLA/transfer RLA to other buses- 

load MESA and CA AVE transfers from #4 
X 

   

 **MESA /CA AVE TK/K through 5th grade school to home**  

   

2:32 Depart Mesa Verde School  

2:34 7155 Snedigar RLA only X 

2:43 6213 Roselle (Roselle & Fern Ct)  

2:45 NE Corner of Roselle at Soares X 

2:49 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook  

2:51 SE Corner of Roselle at Powers  

2:53 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) X 

2:55 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard) X 

2:57 6072 Jackson (Jackson & Turpin) X 

   

 **RLA MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

 **RLA 6th through 8th grade school to home**  

   

3:03 Riverbank Language Academy School  

3:05 Depart RLA School  

3:08 2618 Ward (Ward & Jackson at the Alley) RLA only X 

3:09 2800 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos) RLA only X 

3:11 6411 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer) RLA only X 

3:13 6213 Roselle (Roselle & Fern Ct) RLA only   

3:15 NE Corner of Roselle at Storybrook RLA only  

3:17 NE Corner of Roselle at SRosebrook RLA only  

3:18 SE Corner of Roselle at Powers RLA only  

3:20 2849 Morrill (Morrill & Willow Creek) RLA only X 

3:21 2701 Morrill (Morrill & Howard) RLA only X 

3:22 6072 Jackson (Jackson & Turpin) RLA only X 

3:27 SE Corner of River Cove at Royal Links RLA only  

3:32 California Avenue School (Bus loading zone) RLA only  

3:37 SW Corner of Eleanor at Mesa RLA only  

3:38 NW Corner of Eleanor at Santa Fe  

3:41 NW Corner of Seventh at Santa Fe  RLA only  

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 
 



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   22 

     

Bus #4 
 

MORNING X=CROSSOVER 

 ALL GRADES TK/K-12th HOME TO SCHOOL  

   

6:51 Depart bus yard  

6:53 SW Corner of Santa Fe at Cervi  

6:55 7155 Snedigar X 

6:57 7341 Eleanor (Trailer Park) X 

6:58 NW Corner of Eleanor at Webster X 

6:59 SW Corner of Eleanor at Mesa    

7:00 NW Corner of Eleanor at Santa Fe  

7:03 SW Corner of Snedigar at Patterson  

7:05 SW Corner of California Ave at Eleanor  

7:07 4537 Kentucky  

7:09 NE Corner of Kentucky at Claus  

7:12 SW Corner of Claus at Townsend (200 ft past RxR)  CMS only  

7:15 NE Corner of Terminal at Van Dusen  

7:17 SE Corner of Terminal at Reich X 

7:20 California Ave School (Bus Loading Zone) 

Drop CA AVE students/ load RLA/MESA students only 

 

7:25 Cardozo Middle School (Santa Fe St. side) Drop CMS only  

7:30 6425 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer) MESA/ RLA/ CA AVE students only X 

7:38 Riverbank Language Academy School (Bus loading zone)  

Drop RLA students/load CMS Students 
X 

7:45 Cardozo Middle School Drop CMS/CA AVE transfers for #2/load MESA 

students only 
X 

7:53 Mesa Verde School Drop Mesa  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 
 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   23 

     

BUS#4 
 

AFTERNOON 
 

X=CROSSOVER 

 ** CA AVE/RLA/MESA/CARDOZO/RIVERBANK HIGH**  

   

2:00 Depart bus yard  

2:10           California Ave School  

   

 ** TK/K through 12th grade school to home**  

   

2:15 Depart CA Ave School  

2:20 
Mesa Verde School  Drop Ca Ave & Ca transfers for bus 3,7,10/load 

Mesa and RLA transfers from #3 
 

2:32 Depart Mesa Verde School  

2:36 NE Corner of Santa Fe at Seventh (Cardozo Middle School) 

Drop MESA TK/K only  - Mesa 1st through 5th on bus #2 
X 

2:39 Cardozo Middle School - Santa Fe side load CMS Students only  

2:46  Depart CMS  

2:51 NE Corner of Jackson at Stanislaus Drop CMS Only  

2:53 Riverbank Language Academy Drop CMS Only X 

2:59 California Ave School (bus loading zone) Drop Mesa/ RLA only  

3:04 SW Corner of Claus at Townsend (200 ft past RxR) Drop CMS only  

3:08 NE Corner of Terminal at Van Dusen  

3:09 SE Corner of Terminal at Reich  X 

3:12 SW Corner of California at Central  

3:14 SW Corner of Patterson at Snedigar  

3:15 NW Corner of Eleanor at California  

3:16 4537 Kentucky  

3:18 NE Corner of Kentucky at Claus  

3:26 SW Corner of Santa Fe at Central  

3:28 7341 Eleanor (trailer park) X 

3:30 NE Corner of Eleanor at Webster X 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   24 

     

Bus#7 
 

MORNING X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

 ALL GRADES TK/K-12TH HOME TO SCHOOL  

   

6:20 Depart bus yard  

6:30 5525 Parker Rd X 

6:33 6743 Dusty Lane X 

6:38 1400 Albers (Postma Dairy) X 

6:40 2530 Albers  

6:45 8913 Milnes  

6:50 NW Corner of Milnes at Albers X 

6:51 7136 Milnes X 

6:52 6767 Milnes  

6:53 6442 Milnes Milnes School parking lot X 

6:53 5709 Milnes  

6:55 3701 Langworth X 

7:05 3961 Albers (Albers & Rice; chicken ranch parking lot)  

7:07 7556 Kemper X 

7:07 7554 Kemper X 

7:09 7142 Kemper X 

7:09 NE Corner of Kemper at Bentley X 

7:11 4548 Bentley  

7:17 5618 Eleanor  

7:20 Riverbank High School Drop RHS   

7:24 Cardozo Middle School (Santa Fe side) Drop CMS/load students for RLA X 

7:33 Riverbank Language Academy School Drop RLA/ load students for Mesa   X 

7:38 California Ave School Drop CA AVE  

7:44 Mesa Verde School Drop Mesa  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   25 

     

BUS #7 
 

AFTERNOON X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

 **MESA/CA AVE/RLA/CMS/RIVERBANK HIGH SCHOOL **  

   

2:20 Depart bus yard  

2:25 Mesa Verde School - load Mesa/RLA trans from #3/ CA trans from #4  

   

 **TK/K through 12th grade school to home**  

   

2:32 Depart Mesa Verde School   

2:40 NE Corner of Jackson at Stanislaus 

Drop Mesa TK/K– 5th grade only 
X 

2:42 Riverbank Language Academy School (Bus loading zone)  

Drop Mesa TK/K– 5th grade only 
 

X 

2:48 Cardozo Middle School (Santa Fe side ) Load CMS only  

2:49 Depart CMS  

2:54 Riverbank Language Academy School (Bus loading zone)  

Load RLA MS Country Students 
 

3:03 Depart RLA  

3:08 Riverbank High School Load RHS   

3:10 5618 Eleanor X 

3:16 4801 Albers  

3:19 3961 Albers (Albers & Rice; chicken ranch)  

3:21 7556 Kemper X 

3:21 7554 Kemper X 

3:22 7142 Kemper X 

3:22 NE Corner of Kemper at Bentley X 

3:25 6767 Milnes  

3:26 6442 Milnes (Milnes School) XX 

3:28 5709 Milnes  

3:34 5525 Parker X 

3:38 6743 Dusty Lane X 

3:40 1400 Albers (Postma Dairy) X 

3:42 1542 Albers  

3:45 2530 Albers  

3:50 8913 Milnes  

3:53 NW Corner of Milnes at Albers  

3:54 7136 Milnes X 

3:57 3701 Langworth X 

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 
 

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   26 

     

BUS #10 
 

MORNING X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

   

 **RIVERBANK HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 **9th through 12th grade**  

   

6:56 Depart bus yard  

6:58 NE Corner of High at Fourth St (Hutcheson Park)  XX 

7:02 SE Corner of River Cove at Royal Links PU CMS zero period students  

7:05 NW Corner of Stanislaus at Callander    XX 

7:06 NE Corner of Stanislaus at Jackson  PU CMS zero period students XX 

7:11 Cardozo Middle School Drop CMS zero period students only  

7:15 Riverbank High School Drop RHS  

   

   

   

 **ELEMENTARY STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 **TK/K through 5th grade home to school**  

   

7:20 4325 Adams Gravel Plant Rd X 

7:20 7271 Adams Gravel Plant Rd X 

7:25 NW Corner of Ward at Palmer X 

7:27 2807 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos) X 

7:29 2613 Ward (Ward & Jackson @ the Alley)  X 

7:35 Riverbank Language Academy School  

Drop RLA students/ load CA AVE  students   

X 

7:43 California Ave School  Drop CA AVE   

7:49 Mesa Verde School Drop MESA   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   



7/30/19  8:22 AM Regular Routes   27 

     

Bus #10 
 

AFTERNOON X=CROSSOVER 

XX=RHS ONLY 

   

   

 ** RLA/MESA/CA AVE ELEMENTARY STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

2:00 Depart bus yard  

2:06 Riverbank Language Academy   

   

 **RLA TK/K through 5th  grade school to home**  

   

2:19 Depart RLA School  

2:21 2618 Ward (Ward & Jackson at the Alley) RLA only X 

2:22 2800 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos) RLA only X 

   

 **MESA /CA AVE TK/K through 5th grade school to home**  

   

2:31 Mesa Verde School - Load Mesa and CA AVE transfers from #4  

2:35 Depart Mesa Verde School  

2:37 4325 Adams Gravel Plant Rd X 

2:38 7271 Adams gravel Plant Rd X 

2:45 6425 Palmer (Sierra & Palmer)  X 

2:47 2813 Ward (Ward & Don Carlos)  X 

2:49 2613 Ward (Ward & Jackson at the Alley)  X 

2:51 Riverbank Language Academy School (Bus loading zone)  

Drop CA AVE TK/K– 5th grade only 

 

2:52 NE Corner of Jackson at Stanislaus 

Drop students -CA AVE TK/K-5th grade only 

 

   

 **RIVERBANK HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY**  

   

 ** 9th through 12th  grade school to home**  

   

3:03 Riverbank High School Load RHS  

3:05 Depart RHS  

3:09 NE Corner of High at Fourth St (Hutcheson Park) XX 

3:13 SE Corner of River Cove at Royal Links  

3:17 NW Corner of Stanislaus at Callander XX 

3:18 NE Corner of Stanislaus at Jackson XX 

3:20 SW Corner of Ward at Howard XX 

   

   

   

   

 ALL STOP TIMES ARE APROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED AS 

NEEDED 

 

   

   

   

 


